.\ Norwegian
Energy Partners

Draft Program

Industry Mission to Guyana & Suriname | Sept 28 — Oct 3, 2025

This draft program is subject to updates based on availability and final confirmations from stakeholders.




Sunday 28 September

Suriname
TBC Arrival of NORWEP Delegation in Paramaribo, Suriname
TBC Check-in at Torarica Resort & Casino (25 rooms reserved by Ms. Ravia)
TBC Evening: Welcome dinner (optional)
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Monday 29 September

Business Meetings - Suriname

09:00 AM

10:30 AM

12:00 AM

14:00 AM

15:30 PM

17:00 PM

18:30 PM

Courtesy Call: Ministry of Natural Resources & Energy, Suriname
Meeting with Staatsolie
Networking lunch

Meeting with TotalEnergies Suriname

Meeting with Patrick Brunings, Minister of Oil, Gas & the Environment
Courtesy Call: Prime Minister of Suriname (TBC)

Reception/Dinner with Surinamese Oil & Gas Stakeholders
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Tuesday 30 September

Industry Engagements - Suriname

09:00 AM Joint Roundtable with Surinamese Oil & Gas Contractors, Suppliers &
KKF Chamber of Commerce Members

11:30 AM Site visit / presentation (TBD)

13:00 PM Lunch Break

15:00 PM Meeting & Tour of Kuldipsingh Port

17:00 PM Wrap-up Session

19:00 PM Informal Dinner / Cultural Activity (Optional)
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Wednesday 1 October

Travel to Guyana & Introductory Meetings

Morning

TBC

12:00 PM

13:30 PM

15:00 PM

16:30 PM

19:00 PM

Departure from Paramaribo to Georgetown

Check-in at Princess Ramada Hotel

Welcome Lunch & Overview of Guyana’s Oil & Gas Sector
- Hosted by Mr. Manniram Prashad

Courtesy Call: Minister of Natural Resources, Guyana
Meeting with SBM Offshore

Visit to Local Content Secretariat

Dinner with Guyanese Energy Stakeholders
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Thursday 2 October

Guyana Industry Visits & Meetings

09:00 AM

10:30 AM

12:00 AM

13:30 PM

15:00 PM

17:30 PM

19:00 PM

Meeting with ExxonMobil Guyana

Meeting with MODEC Guyana

Lunch Break

Meeting with Environmental Protection Agency (EPA)
Travel to Vreed-en-Hoop Shorebase (Out of Town Visit)
Site Visit & Discussion

Return to Georgetown
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Friday 3 October

Departure
TBC Morning at Leisure / Optional Meetings
N/A Airport Transfers & Departure from Georgetown
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Contact information

& 7 + GunnVik

EVP Hydrocarbon & Emission Solutions
i Mobile: +47 905 60 335

¥ i Email: Gunn.Vik@norwep.com

Anne Lise Gramstad
Project Manager
~ Mobile: +47 951 36 243
Email: AnnelLise@norwep.com
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